FORM PTO-1619A

01-24-2001



101592518

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1. 16.01 PECONDATION FORM COVER CHIEFT
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
X New Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License X Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel #
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) eFusion, Inc.
Name (line 2) Execution Date
Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1)
Name (line 2)
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) ITXC, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) 14600 NW Greenbrier Parkway domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Beaverton Oregon 97006-5764 City State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
/20AH @BY 8 HEline Q0 000033 09574961
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
) FOR OFFICE USE UNL!

JAN 1 6 2001

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011440 FRAME: 0846

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	503-534-2800
Name Jason K. Klindtworth	INEGE	
Address (line 1) COLUMBIA IP LAW GROUP	, LLC	6 2001
Address (line 2) 4900 SW Meadows Road	JAN 1	
Address (line 3) Suite 109		
Address (line 4) Lake Oswego, Oregon	97035	
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance documen	t # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if addi	tional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		
Patent Application Number(s) 09/574,961	Patent Nu	imber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application w	as <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties		
Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #	501569
Αι	uthorization to charge additional fees:	s X No
Statement and Signature		
	ief, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit acc	•
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011440 FRAME: 0847



Phone: (503) 986-2200

Fax: (503) 378-4381

Articles of Amendment-Susiness/Professional/Nonprofit

Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. Nill, Suits 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Check the appropriate box below:

For office use only BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

(Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)

NONPROFIT CORPORATION (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 8, 6, 7)

FILED

MOV - 8 2000

Attach Addit	nber: 5100 onal Sheet if or Print Legib							SECRE	PREGON PARY OF S	
2) STATE TH	E ARTICLE N	IMBER (5) AND	SET FORTH TH	eFusion, Inc.	ric , T is amended to R	KAD . (Altach 4 s	leparate sheet H	/ necessary.)		
		ADOPTED ON:		31, 2000	ch emendment)					
BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ONLY CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment(s). The vote was as follows:				NONPROFIT CORPORATION ONLY 5) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Membership approval was not required. The amendment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or						
Class or series of shares	refeat of shares artisted to be cost cost cost AGAINST				Incorporators. Membership approval was required. The membership vote was as follows:					
A ORBITO	100	100	100	0	Class(et) endical bross	Number of numbers are that to vote	Number of votes erating to be cost	Number of votes cost FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST	
The amen sherehold The corpo action we	dment(s) was er action. Iration has no s not required	and required to adopted by the et issued any all to adopt the a pted by the inc	e board of dir names of stock mendment(s).	ectors without Shareholder						
Execution Printed Nar Edward				Carles	eBH		Title Vice Pres	ident		
CONTACT N	ue le T. Ji	nke				нон а Нимиал 3.597.636		AREA CODE		

FEE\$

Make check for \$10 payable to "Corporation (Diversity."

NOTE: Filing fees may be perd with VISA or MasterCard, The ---should be submost on a supersta sheet for your protection.

CR113 (Rev. 12/99)

FROM LINE TO SANDLER #3 973-597-2488

REEL: 011440 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 01/16/2001